A - SEASON 1987/1988
20 Yards Indoor Team League - Pinal League Tables

LY

DIVISION 1 t t_Po Average

B. U. Alumni ‘A" 14 13 2] 1 25 589.214

Watoonians 'A' 14 10 1 3 21 587.214

Dumfries 'A* 14 10 0 4 20 588,857
(1) Selkirk ‘A’ 14 8 1 5 17 583.153

E. U, Alumni ‘8 14 4 0 " 14 582,857

Leven 14 4 0 10 a 582.857
(4) Livingston 14 2 0 12 4 579.800

Balerno & Curris - Withdrawn (Points re-allocated per Rule)

WISNERS: MORTIMER CUP - EDINSURGH UNIVERSITY ALUMNI ‘A’

2&!";0! >

Bastfield "A' 12 9 1 2 19 578,416

Watsonians 'B' 12 7 1 4 15 572.333

Selkirk '8’ 12 7 0 5 14 575.916

Mamonic (Bdinburgh) 12 6 2 4 14 574,083
(2) Berwick R.B,L. 12 1 1 5 13 578.000

_(3) Gorebdridge 'A' 12 4 1 7 9 574,222

; Kelno - Withdrawn (Points re-allocated per Rule)

NIINERS: BCOTSMAN CUP - EASTPIELD 'A’

DIVISION 3
(2) Baatfield 'B' 10 9 0 1 18 572.500

Selkirk '0* 10 7 0 3 14 565,000
(3) Beriols F.7. 10 6 o 4 12 567.142
(2) Dumfries '8¢ 10 B 0 6 8 560.12%

Watszonians '0° 10 3 0 7 6 540,300

florabridze '8' - Withdrawn (Points re-allocatoed por Ruls)

WINNERS: DIV, ) PLAQUE - BASTPIELD 'B’

a3t i va L]

MINNER: CORONATION CUP - C. DeJONCKHESRE, Dusfries  Average - 197,642

- NOTE: Pigures in ( ) denote total number of matches where team was incomplete
or in complete default which have been disregarded for team average
purposes.

The Organizer desires to record his appreciation and thanks to Mr, John
Buchunan and Mr, Neil Nicolwson for thelir aspmistance as AdJudicators and to

Mr. Ian Sheffisld and Mrs. M, J. Brown for th2ir assistance with Range Officer
duties throughout the seaaon.

- - - - - -

A full 1lst of all qualifying and non-qualifying individusl averages ls attached
and these recorded averages will bde uged to determine sstimpsted team aversgss for
Seanon 1988/1989
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NORMAN B. BROWN
50 Yards Lesgue Organisar

14th March 1



C. Do Jonokheere
C. W. C. Ogle
W, P, Hamiltom
Miss 5. J, Smith
S. Riley
Je G Sheddan
T. P, Hodgson
w. A, "W
¥ras. A. N, Hamilton
D. Hume
¢, I, H. Thomson
D. Mo Intomh
A. Horne

¥rs. 8 Smith
J. R, Buchanan
W. Low
B. A . Sellar
5. J. Dunlop

I Rosa
G, A, Tawson
C. RS GI Psul
J. Smith (Jun),
T. Pinlay
K. L. Grant
D, Lumsden
co lh’to
Wiss P. Rankin
£, Pisackerley
¥rs. X. Thomson
J. Mlline
Jo Scott (Jun).
K. D, Slater
Lle W, Sheffield
D+ Chisholm
‘u ‘“l.
D. Suttom
¥iss, L. Marlow
D, Lownie
J. ¥, 3cott (Sen).
R. Praser
D. L latsron
#. %. Bateman
K. 7, 3iran
S. Quintella
¥rg, ¥, J, Bromn
&e Laldlaw
Miga J. Cralg
D, J. Lawson
D. Lynn
C. Bloy
7. Kennedy
J. Robartson
3. 0. Alexander
R. Sryca-Stalford
L. Grahnn

Duafriess

B.Us Alumni
Watsonians
B.U. Alumni
B.U. Alumni
Duafries
Dumfries
Selkirk
Eantfield
Herdots P.P.
Watsoniang
E.U., Alumni
Livingaton
Laven

Masonioc (Edinburgh)
2.0, Alumni
Watsonisns
Watsonisns
Selkirk
Serwiock R.A.L.
Mesonic (Edinburghn)
Leven

Sellirk
Bastfield
Leven
Livingsaton
B.U. Alumni
Bearwick R.B.L.
Baatrield
Selkirk
Jorebridge
Bastfield
Selkirk
¥asonic (EBdindburgh)
Balerno & Currie
Wataonians
Livingston
Balerno & Currie
Rastfield
¥atsoniony
Gorebridge
Salkirk
Dumfri=s
Selklirk
Heriosa P.TP.
Dumfries
Bastfisld
Kelso
Bastlinld
Berwick R.3.L.
Gorebridga
Selkirk
Dumfries
Selkirk
Horlots
Yotsoniann
Fasconliung
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197.642
197.428
196,714
196,583
196,400
195.857
195.800
185.570
195,323
195.333
195,285
155.214
195,166
195.142
195.100
195.000
195.000
195,000
194,500
194.400
194,083
194.0M
194 .000
193.800
193.642
193.375
193,250
193,200
193.200
193,153
193.0%0
192,800
192,666
192,625
192.500
192,166
191,833
191.750
191,700
191.375
191.181
197.000
191,000
190.58)
189,555
189.500
188,750
1688.000
187.83)
187.555
187,000
186.500
186,166
185,833
185,000
183,300
173,156

197.370
197.270
196,000
196.420
196,500
195,660
196,000
197.250
197.110

194,580
197.370

195.100
195.400
194.000
194.360
194.910
194,100
193.200

191,600

194.220
194,160

193.910
191.600
190.600
190.250

191,570
189.830
189.620
194,300
191,900
187.900

190,400
189,100

192.220

190,330
188.140

189,600

190,750



Miss P. Thomson
K, Mc Konzie
D, Westwater
T Wortley
D. Mo Disrmid
¥, D, Barclay
T, Mc Gregor
‘o Sands

G. Inglis
¥a. J. Cudby
Gs Hunter

G, Pattersom

~Miza J. Gilliatt
2. Patsrson

A. Wallace

I, Niddleton

J. Roxburgh

C, ¥. Mackenzie
D. €. Russsell
¥, Borthwlick

D. Noble

T. Walker

/Ke T. 04 Brechin

Recorded Aver

W. A, Murray
J. H, Hind
¥o. J, Cudby

Mrs. C, H. R, Purchsge

W. D. Barcle,y
X, Hunter

4e Barnard

C. ¥ackenzie
G. Huntay

A:. Wallace

W. Barclay (Sem)
J. Purchase
A, Jones

Ne A. Stewart
I. ¥iddleton
A. Contes

Selkirk

Dumfries

B.U., Alusmi

B.U. ‘lm
Balerno & Currie
B.U, Alumni
Gorebridge
Belerno ¥ Currie
Balerno & Currie
Kelano

Berwick R.B.L.
Bastfield
Bivingston
Dunfrian

Kelwo

Balerno & Currie
Jorebridge
Bastfield
Selkirk
Gorobridge
Watsonianas
Selkirk
Gorebridge
Selkirk

Kelso

Heriots #,P,
¥agonic (Bdinburgh)
Watnonians
Watsonians
Masonic (Edinbargh)
Watsonians

rward from

..U. Alusmi
Balerno & Currie
Bastfield
Idvingaton
Gorebridge
¥Wotsonlens
Gorebridge
H.r‘ot' 7.P.
Livingaton
Jorebridge
Gorebridge
Livingston
Watsoniang
Salerno & Currcie
Selkirk
Watsoniang
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154,500
194.250
194,000
194,000
194.000
193.000
192,666
192,500
192.500
192,000
192,000
191,750
191,000
191.000
190,750
190,000
190,000
189.750
189.500
188,750
187.000
186.000
185.500
183,000
181,750
181,000
180.750
179.000
178.000
172,500
172.500

196.830
194.850
192,500
192,500
192.000
191,420
189,700
188,000
187.800
187.500
187.100
186.810
185.000
184.800
183.660
182.200



